Abstract of Votes Cast
In the Precincts of the City of New Brighton
State of Minnesota
at the State General Election
Held Tuesday, November 8, 2022

as compiled from the official returns.



Abstract print version 37426, generated 11/10/2022 1:04:45 PM

Summary of Totals
City of New Brighton
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m. 14437
Number of persons registered on Election Day 505
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots 3453
Number of federal office only absentee ballots 2
Number of presidential absentee ballots 0
Total number of persons voting 10442

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (New Brighton)

NP
Glenn R. Kluthe
2802

Council Member at Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

NP
Kathy Hanson
2900

Summary of Totals
City of New Brighton
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

NP wi

Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas WRITE-IN

6262 31

NP NP NP

Graeme Allen Gina Bauman Emily Dunsworth
3706 3351 4438

Abstract print version 37426, generated 11/10/2022 1:04:45 PM

Wi
WRITE-IN
85

Page 1 of 5



Detail of Election Results
City of New Brighton

Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Precinct Persons Registered

as of 7 A.M.
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1 1776
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2 1405
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3 1120
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4 2074
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5 2600
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6 2033
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7 1447
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8 1982
City of New Brighton Total: 14437

Persons Registered
on Election Day

Page 2 of 5

106
64
34
53
86
63
42
57

505

Total Number of
Persons Voting

1122
920
810

1353

2103

1534

1092

1508

10442



Detail of Election Results
City of New Brighton
Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (New Brighton)

Precinct NP

Glenn R. Kluthe
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1 327
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2 257
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3 221
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4 371
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5 585
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6 407
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7 296
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8 338
Total: 2802

Office Title: Council Member at Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

Precinct NP

Kathy Hanson
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1 300
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2 266
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3 226
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4 381
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5 596
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6 421
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7 308
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8 402
Total: 2900

NP
Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas

606
544
472
807
1268
922
684
959
6262

NP
Graeme Allen

326
306
264
501
773
559
431
546
3706

Page 3 of 5

Wi
WRITE-IN

7

W N W NS~

31

NP
Gina Bauman

326
310
249
424
714
482
376
470

3351

NP
Emily Dunsworth

443
373
322
573
936
636
485
670
4438

Wi
WRITE-IN

16

13
21
13

85



We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each
office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of New
Brighton Clerk. Witness our official signature at in County this day of
2022.

]

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Member of canvassing board

Page 4 of 5



State of Minnesota
City of New Brighton

1, , Clerk of the City of New Brighton do hereby certify the within and foregoing pages to be a
full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of New Brighton State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this day of , 2022.

Page 5 of 5



