Abstract of Votes Cast In the Precincts of the City of New Brighton State of Minnesota at the State General Election Held Tuesday, November 8, 2022

as compiled from the official returns.

Abstract print version 37426, generated 11/10/2022 1:04:45 PM

Summary of Totals City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Number of persons registered as of 7 a.m.	14437	
Number of persons registered on Election Day	505	
Number of accepted regular, military, and overseas absentee ballots and mail ballots	3453	
Number of federal office only absentee ballots	2	
Number of presidential absentee ballots	0	
Total number of persons voting	10442	

Summary of Totals City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

KEY TO PARTY ABBREVIATIONS

NP - Nonpartisan

Mayor (New Brighton)

	NP Glenn R. Kluthe 2802	NP Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas 6262	WI WRITE-IN 31		
Council Member	at Large (New Brighton) (E	lect 2)			
	NP Kathy Hanson 2900	NP Graeme Allen 3706	NP Gina Bauman 3351	NP Emily Dunsworth 4438	WI WRITE-IN 85

Detail of Election Results City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Precinct	Persons Registered as of 7 A.M.	Persons Registered on Election Day	Total Number of Persons Voting	
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	1776	106	1122	
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	1405	64	920	
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	1120	34	810	
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4	2074	53	1353	
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5	2600	86	2103	
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	2033	63	1534	
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	1447	42	1092	
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	1982	57	1508	
City of New Brighton Total:	14437	505	10442	

Detail of Election Results City of New Brighton Tuesday, November 8, 2022 State General Election

Office Title: Mayor (New Brighton)

Precinct	NP Glenn R. Kluthe	NP Kari Niedfeldt-Thomas	WI WRITE-IN
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	327	606	7
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	257	544	1
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	221	472	4
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4	371	807	4
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5	585	1268	7
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	407	922	3
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	296	684	2
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	338	959	3
Total:	2802	6262	31

Office Title: Council Member at Large (New Brighton) (Elect 2)

Precinct	NP Kathy Hanson	NP Graeme Allen	NP Gina Bauman	NP Emily Dunsworth	WI WRITE-IN
62 0330 : NEW BRIGHTON P-1	300	326	326	443	16
62 0335 : NEW BRIGHTON P-2	266	306	310	373	4
62 0340 : NEW BRIGHTON P-3	226	264	249	322	5
62 0345 : NEW BRIGHTON P-4	381	501	424	573	13
62 0350 : NEW BRIGHTON P-5	596	773	714	936	21
62 0355 : NEW BRIGHTON P-6	421	559	482	636	13
62 0360 : NEW BRIGHTON P-7	308	431	376	485	7
62 0365 : NEW BRIGHTON P-8	402	546	470	670	6
Total:	2900	3706	3351	4438	85

We, the legally constituted county canvassing board, certify that we have herein specified the names of the persons receiving votes and the number of votes received by each office voted on, and have specified the number of votes for and against each question voted on, at the State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022

As appears by the returns of the election precincts voting in this election, duly returned to, filed, opened, and canvassed, and now remaining on file in the office of the City of New Brighton Clerk. Witness our official signature at ______ in _____ County this ______ day of ______, 2022.

Member of canvassing board

State of Minnesota City of New Brighton

I, _____, Clerk of the City of New Brighton do hereby certify the within and foregoing ______ pages to be a full and correct copy of the original abstract and return of the votes cast in the City of New Brighton State General Election held on Tuesday, November 8, 2022.

Witness my hand and official seal of office this _____ day of _____, 2022.